



Norfolk Constabulary

Freedom of Information Department
Jubilee House
Falconers Chase
Wymondham
Norfolk NR18 0WW

October 2016

Tel: 01953 425699 Ext: 2803

Email: freedomofinformation@norfolk.pnn.police.uk

Freedom of Information Request Reference N^o: FOI 003491/16

I write in connection with your request for information received by the Norfolk Constabulary on the 23rd September 2016 in which you sought access to the following information:

- 1 The number of offences for the class B offence of 'aiding and abetting suicide' recorded in your force from 1 January 2010 to 30 September 2016 inclusive, broken down by calendar year;
- 2 The number of individuals arrested for the class B offence of 'aiding and abetting suicide' in your force from 1 January 2010 to 30 September 2016 inclusive, broken down by calendar year; and
- 3 The number of individuals charged for the class B offence of 'aiding and abetting suicide' in your force from 1 January 2010 to 30 September 2016 inclusive, broken down by calendar year.

Norfolk Constabulary holds information relevant to your request.

Response to your Request

Norfolk Constabulary has located the following information as relevant to your request.

Q1 The table below details the number of relevant crime reports.

2010	1
2011	0
2012	0
2013	0
2014	0
2015	0
2016	1
Total	2

Q2 There were no arrests recorded for this offence.

Q3 No individuals have been charged for this offence.